unpersuasive, along with the fact I have been given no other rationale for departing 

from the daily tariff means I shall apply it.   

[8] The respondent, Ms Carrie O’Brien, to therefore ordered to pay the applicant, 

Ms Kate Fisher, the sum of $1,750 (one thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars) as 

a contribution toward the costs Ms Fisher incurred in pursuing her claim.